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Trends on SGX Nifty indicate a gap-down opening for the index in India with a 168 points
loss. The Nifty futures were trading at 14,468 on the Singaporean Exchange

The three main Wall Street indexes ended Friday higher for the day and week, with the S&P
500 and the Dow breaking closing records, as investors took strong economic data and
bank earnings as signs of momentum in the U.S. pandemicrecovery.

The Dow Jones Industrial Average rose 164.68 points, or 0.48%, to 34,200.67; the S&P 500
gained 15.05 points, or 0.36%, at4,185.47; and the Nasdaq Composite added 13.58 points,
or0.1%, at 14,052.34.

Asian shares hovered near 1-1/2 week highs on Monday helped by expectations monetary
policy will remain accommodative the world over, while COVID-19 vaccine rollouts help
ease fears of another dangerous wave of coronavirus infections.

Australian shares were 0.25% higher while New Zealand's benchmark index and South
Korea's KOSPl added 0.4% each. Japan’s Nikkei eased 0.4%.

Bitcoin, the world's biggest cryptocurrency, fell as much as 14% to $51,541 on Sunday,
reversing most of the big gains it made over the past week. Bitcoin was last trading down
10% at $53,991 as of 1320 GMT, a whopping $12,000 below record highs set on
Wednesday. Smaller rival Ether, the coin linked to the ethereum blockchain network,
dropped 10%to $2,101.

Data website CoinMarketCap cited blackout in China’s Xinjiang region, which reportedly
powers a lot of bitcoin mining, for the selloff.

Foreign portfolio investors (FPIs) have pulled out a net Rs 4,615 crore from Indian markets
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INDIAN MARKET

SENSEX
NIFTY
SGX Nifty*

48,832 0.06%
14,617 0.25%
14,468 -1.20%

GLOBAL INDICES

Dow Jones 34,200 0.48%
Nasdaq 14,038 0.09%
FTSE 7,019 0.51%
DAX 15,459 1.32%
Straits Times 3,203 0.03%
Nikkei 225 29,745 0.21%
Hang Seng 29,231 0.90%

in April so far amid a sharp escalation in COVID-19 cases and the consequent restrictions
imposed by various states, unnerving overseas investors. According to the depositories
data, overseas investors pulled out Rs 4,643 crore from equities but invested Rs 28 crore in

the debtsegment. COMMODITIES

This translated into a total net withdrawal of Rs 4,615 crore during April 1-16. Previously, Gold 47350 0.37%
FPIs invested Rs 17,304 crore in March, Rs 23,663 crore in February and Rs 14,649 crore in ! '
January. Silver 68,602 0.09%
Japan's exports posted their strongest growth in more than three years in March, led by a 0
surge in China-bound shipments, in a sign the economic recovery from last year's deep Natural Gas 200 0.35%
coronavirus slump remains intact. However, the trade data is unlikely to completely ease Crude Qil 4,722 -0.42%

worries about the fragile recovery of the world's third-largest economy, which took an
enormous hit from a collapse in global trade due to the pandemic in the first quarter of
2020.

Ministry of Finance data showed on Monday exports surged 16.1% in March from a year

CURRENCY

earlier, marking the steepest rise since November 2017. That was better than an 11.6% Dollar/ Rupee 74.35 -0.77%
jump expected by economists in a Reuters poll, and followed a 4.5% contraction in ’ )

February. Euro/Rupee 89.05 -0.26%
SAIL and Sun TV Network are under the F&O ban for April 19. Securities in the ban period Pound/ Rupee 103.02 -0.06%

under the F&O segment include companies in which the security has crossed 95 percent of
the market-wide position limit.
ACC, ICICI Prudential Life Insurance Company, Bajaj Consumer Care, CRISIL, Agio Paper &
Industries, Pratik Panels, Response Informatics, and Sri Chakra Cement will release
quarterly numbers on April 19.

VOLUME RS. CRORE (CASH)

: Cash BSE 3,993
Nifty Intraday Cash NSE 72,651
NIFTY =
b2 g FII ACTIVITIES RS. CR. NET
7512.32 7,075 437.51
DII ACTIVITIESRS. CR. NET
5523.58 4,866 657.55

*Sources - Bloomberg, Moneycontrol, Zeebusiness, Liveming
-
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Nifty Outlook

MOVING AVERAGE
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o After a positive opening, the nifty index has traded into the narrow range for the day, but
during the last hours of the closing we have noticed some correction in the index, and it has
settled at14617.85levels.

o Onthesectoral front, almost all of the indices closed on a positive note with the average gains
of 1.5% whereas Nifty Pharma was the top gainer for the day. Stocks like WIPRO, HINDALCO,
ASIANPAINTS, ULTRATECH, TATAMOTORS were the market leaders for the day while
ICICIBANK, LARSEN, TCS, JSWSTEEL were the prime laggard.

o Technically, the benchmark index has failed to sustain above 50 days Exponential Moving
Averages, which acts asimmediate resistance zone.

o Moreover, an indicator MACD has also indicated negative crossover, which suggests
bearishness for the near term.

o Atpresent, theindex has animmediate supportat 14250 levels, while on the higher side it may
find resistance around 14700 levels.

Bank Nifty Outlook
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o Onadaily chart, Banknifty has closed at 31977.45 levels with a loss of 135 points.

o Moreover, an indicator MACD has also indicated negative crossover, which suggests
bearishness forthe nearterm.

o At Present in the Index has support comes at 31500 level while resistance comes at 32800
level.
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ADANIPORTS
ASIANPAINT
AXISBANK
BAJAJ-AUTO
BAJAJFINSV
BAJFINANCE
BHARTIARTL
BPCL
BRITANNIA
CIPLA
COALINDIA
DIVISLAB
DRREDDY
EICHERMOT
GRASIM
HCLTECH
HDFC
HDFCBANK
HDFCLIFE
HEROMOTOCO
HINDALCO
HINDUNILVR
ICICIBANK
INDUSINDBK
INFY

loC

ITC
JSWSTEEL
KOTAKBANK
LT

M&M
MARUTI
NESTLEIND
NTPC

ONGC
POWERGRID
RELIANCE
SBILIFE

SBIN
SHREECEM
SUNPHARMA
TATACONSUM
TATAMOTORS
TATASTEEL
TCS

TECHM
TITAN
ULTRACEMCO
UPL

WIPRO

2654
668
3625
9801
4599
539
414
3705
940
128
3812
4883
2435
1347
1016
2569
1431
690
2889
368
2454
565
862
1348
90
208
617
1763
1358
820
6633
17189
102
107
210
1929
913
340
30612
645
669
309
887
3186
1005
1545
6704
611
469

2867
694
3793
10045
4826
553
451
3820
998
134
4020
5129
2550
1434
1054
2654
1476
718
3057
413
2536
596
896
1404
94
213
661
1827
1445
890
7032
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107
114
226
1982
941
355
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688
701
338
952
3334
1040
1605
7220
644
535

814
2755
681
3705
9930
4726
547
432
3763
965
131
3908
5004
2495
1395
1031
2612
1455
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2497
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1379
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17601
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6824
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Disclaimer: This is solely for information of clients of Choice Broking and does not construe to be an investment advice. Itis also notintended as an offer
or solicitation for the purchase and sale of any financial instruments. Any action taken by you on the basis of the information contained herein Is your
responsibility alone and Choice Broking its subsidiaries or its employees or associates will not be liable in any manner for the consequences of such
action taken by you. We have exercised due diligence in checking the correctness and authenticity of the information contained in this recommendation,
but Choice Broking or any of its subsidiaries or associates or employees shall not be in any way responsible for any loss or damage that may arise to any
person from any inadvertent error in the information contained in this recommendation or any action taken on basis of this information. Technical
analysis studies market psychology, price patterns and volume levels. It is used to forecast future price and market movements. Technical analysis is
complementary to fundamental analysis and news sources. The recommendations issued herewith might be contrary to recommendations issued by
Choice Broking in the company research undertaken as the recommendations stated in this report is derived purely from technical analysis. Choice
Broking has based this document on information obtained from sources it believes to be reliable but which it has not independently verified; Choice
Broking makes no guarantee, representation or warranty and accepts no responsibility or liability as to its accuracy or completeness. The opinions
contained within the report are based upon publicly available information at the time of publication and are subject to change without notice. The
information and any disclosures provided herein are in summary form and have been prepared for informational purposes. The recommendations and
suggested price levels are intended purely for trading purposes. The recommendations are valid for the day of the report however trading trends and
volumes might vary substantially on an intraday basis and the recommendations may be subject to change. The information and any disclosures
provided herein may be considered confidential. Any use, distribution, modification, copying, forwarding or disclosure by any person is strictly
prohibited. The information and any disclosures provided herein do not constitute a solicitation or offer to purchase or sell any security or other
financial product or instrument. The current performance may be unaudited. Past performance does not guarantee future returns. There can be no
assurance thatinvestments will achieve any targeted rates of return, and there is no guarantee against the loss of your entire investment.
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